990101858 02/22/2018

## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD218742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Trapcode AB	12/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Giant, LLC
Address:	14525 SW Millikan Way, #41659
	Beaverton OR 97005
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Utah limited liability company
Entity Country:	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79081632

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Red Giant, LLC

Address: 14525 SW Millikan Way, #41659

Beaverton OR 97005

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007586 FRAME: 0927

990101858

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007586 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 02/22/2018**